The Chairman of the Meeting proposed the motion for Resolution 6.

ANY OTHER BUSINESS

As no notice of any other ordinary business had been received by the Company Secretary, the Meeting
proceeded to deal with the Special Business of the Meeting.

SPECIAL BUSINESS

SHARE ISSUE MANDATE – RESOLUTION 7

Resolution 7 was to authorise the Directors to allot and issue shares pursuant to Section 161 of the
Companies Act 1967 and Rule 806 of the SGX-ST Listing Manual.

The Meeting noted that the text of the resolution is set out under item 6 in the Notice.

The Chairman of the Meeting proposed the motion for Resolution 7.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS SESSION

As all motions at the Meeting had been proposed and the Company did not receive any question
submitted during the course of the Meeting that was substantial and relevant to the agenda of the
Meeting, the Chairman of the Meeting reminded shareholders to submit their votes before the voting
closed in the next 5 minutes.

RESULTS OF POLL

Following the tabulation of votes as verified by the Scrutineer, the results of the poll were shown on the
screen:

Resolution number FOR AGAINST

Votes % Votes %

Resolution 1 1,842,087,464  99.97 595,000 0.03

Resolution 2 1,842,082,764  99.97 599,700 0.03

Resolution 3 1,842,082,764 99.97 599,700 0.03

Resolution 4 1,842,087,464 99.97 595,000 0.03

Resolution 5 1,842,087,464 99.97 595,000 0.03

Resolution 6 1,842,087,464 99.97 595,000 0.03

Resolution 7 1,842,082,764 99.97 599,700 0.03

YING LI INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE LIMITED
Minutes of Annual General Meeting held on 27 April 2023

Page 6 of 7

Based on the results of the poll, the Chairman of the Meeting declared Ordinary Resolutions 1 to 7
carried and the following were RESOLVED:

Resolution 1

“THAT the Directors’ Statement and Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the financial year
ended 31 December 2022 together with the Auditors’ Report be received and adopted.”

Resolution 2

“THAT Mr Zhang Mingao be re-elected as a Director of the Company.”

Resolution 3

“THAT Dr Yang Haishan be re-elected as a Director of the Company.”